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COUNTY

Democratic

Oct-94 Total TotalOct-96 Change Oct-94 Total TotalOct-96 Change

Republican

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections 1/29/2003

Voter Registration Totals by Party Affiliation
Compared to October 1994 Bookclosing

ALACHUA 32,73527,310 55,505 62,72429.67% 60.31%29.62% 56.75%-0.05% -3.55%

BAKER 1,140661 9,326 10,6326.58% 92.79%9.49% 88.53%2.92% -4.26%

BAY 27,92020,478 38,635 43,86632.37% 61.08%34.25% 53.81%1.88% -7.27%

BRADFORD 1,9911,310 8,719 9,40512.71% 84.60%16.39% 77.45%3.68% -7.16%

BREVARD 135,020115,467 99,313 112,92049.59% 42.65%47.77% 39.95%-1.82% -2.70%

BROWARD 268,812231,769 365,186 424,69635.03% 55.20%33.37% 52.73%-1.66% -2.47%

CALHOUN 479282 5,864 6,0324.57% 94.99%7.23% 91.08%2.66% -3.92%

CHARLOTTE 48,31644,169 31,018 33,00054.19% 38.05%52.06% 35.56%-2.13% -2.49%

CITRUS 31,55723,924 29,299 34,67340.82% 49.99%41.10% 45.16%0.28% -4.84%

CLAY 40,62528,708 19,930 22,54552.87% 36.70%55.82% 30.98%2.95% -5.73%

COLLIER 62,11255,106 21,691 25,20465.87% 25.93%62.02% 25.17%-3.84% -0.76%

COLUMBIA 6,9104,695 15,776 18,59022.23% 74.70%25.21% 67.83%2.98% -6.87%

DESOTO 3,3712,317 7,388 9,56123.16% 73.85%24.50% 69.48%1.34% -4.37%

DIXIE 749562 7,004 8,4267.31% 91.06%7.96% 89.53%0.65% -1.52%

DUVAL 139,941110,240 199,516 210,99133.41% 60.47%35.51% 53.53%2.10% -6.93%

ESCAMBIA 63,38647,895 75,877 80,88536.86% 58.39%39.73% 50.70%2.87% -7.69%

FLAGLER 11,8979,933 9,430 11,51946.37% 44.02%43.50% 42.11%-2.87% -1.91%

FRANKLIN 752467 5,503 6,4857.74% 91.26%10.02% 86.39%2.27% -4.87%

GADSDEN 2,1691,220 16,788 21,7736.68% 91.94%8.76% 87.89%2.07% -4.05%

GILCHRIST 1,302728 4,990 5,92112.46% 85.40%17.08% 77.69%4.63% -7.71%

GLADES 1,104859 3,745 4,32418.18% 79.28%19.31% 75.65%1.13% -3.63%

GULF 1,290855 7,133 8,19510.59% 88.39%13.17% 83.67%2.58% -4.72%

HAMILTON 490277 5,853 6,4104.49% 94.92%6.92% 90.55%2.43% -4.37%

HARDEE 1,8471,214 7,221 8,37714.18% 84.35%17.33% 78.58%3.15% -5.76%

HENDRY 4,0232,294 7,753 10,05122.17% 74.93%26.44% 66.05%4.27% -8.88%

HERNANDO 39,52334,167 32,893 36,68346.51% 44.77%45.27% 42.01%-1.24% -2.76%

HIGHLANDS 22,67717,776 19,232 22,95345.56% 49.29%44.76% 45.30%-0.80% -3.99%

HILLSBOROUGH 174,350143,518 195,027 219,27937.99% 51.62%37.90% 47.66%-0.09% -3.96%

HOLMES 852392 7,663 9,6434.84% 94.63%7.91% 89.49%3.07% -5.14%

INDIAN RIVER 35,68032,047 17,885 20,43859.74% 33.34%57.04% 32.67%-2.70% -0.67%

JACKSON 3,4112,175 16,526 19,29711.48% 87.22%14.45% 81.74%2.97% -5.48%

JEFFERSON 977659 5,110 6,07711.18% 86.67%13.30% 82.74%2.12% -3.93%

LAFAYETTE 197122 3,247 3,6023.61% 96.01%5.12% 93.66%1.51% -2.35%

LAKE 55,72245,741 33,761 40,63653.72% 39.65%51.38% 37.47%-2.35% -2.18%
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LEE 119,148108,154 74,049 78,57353.91% 36.91%51.55% 33.99%-2.36% -2.92%

LEON 38,42128,524 71,717 87,21625.67% 64.53%26.99% 61.27%1.33% -3.26%

LEVY 4,0252,599 10,997 13,00118.48% 78.20%22.12% 71.46%3.64% -6.75%

LIBERTY 13292 3,125 3,5902.85% 96.96%3.51% 95.50%0.66% -1.46%

MADISON 1,085721 7,159 8,2569.02% 89.55%11.30% 86.01%2.28% -3.55%

MANATEE 72,30164,573 48,333 52,79152.21% 39.08%50.40% 36.80%-1.81% -2.28%

MARION 58,11445,094 50,501 60,68743.50% 48.72%43.16% 45.07%-0.34% -3.64%

MARTIN 45,60941,424 19,926 21,36961.80% 29.73%59.49% 27.87%-2.32% -1.86%

MONROE 18,70315,919 19,565 20,85640.43% 49.69%39.53% 44.08%-0.89% -5.60%

NASSAU 11,4486,722 16,477 17,54127.97% 68.55%36.67% 56.19%8.70% -12.37%

OKALOOSA 57,17240,745 30,780 32,25152.54% 39.69%56.41% 31.82%3.87% -7.87%

OKEECHOBEE 4,6313,199 10,237 12,94023.29% 74.54%24.63% 68.81%1.33% -5.73%

ORANGE 162,057130,160 114,534 151,38848.77% 42.92%44.32% 41.40%-4.45% -1.51%

OSCEOLA 30,71024,567 26,556 34,09743.65% 47.19%39.53% 43.89%-4.12% -3.29%

PALM BEACH 227,610200,717 237,292 270,79540.40% 47.77%38.53% 45.84%-1.87% -1.92%

PASCO 86,24075,763 79,917 86,59144.05% 46.46%42.79% 42.97%-1.25% -3.49%

PINELLAS 267,281232,026 199,390 230,15847.64% 40.94%45.40% 39.09%-2.24% -1.84%

POLK 92,37570,826 99,541 116,86739.70% 55.80%39.82% 50.38%0.12% -5.42%

PUTNAM 10,1888,150 24,862 27,64623.53% 71.77%24.69% 67.01%1.17% -4.76%

SANTA ROSA 31,36722,435 30,213 29,45240.47% 54.50%46.63% 43.79%6.17% -10.71%

SARASOTA 117,994108,991 58,750 65,03859.68% 32.17%56.39% 31.08%-3.28% -1.08%

SEMINOLE 98,49576,880 51,909 65,65254.81% 37.01%52.00% 34.66%-2.81% -2.35%

ST. JOHNS 34,27424,995 24,187 26,70547.64% 46.10%49.36% 38.46%1.71% -7.64%

SUMTER 7,5304,799 10,531 12,58030.14% 66.13%34.11% 56.99%3.98% -9.14%

SUWANNEE 3,8122,505 12,411 15,16716.39% 81.18%18.90% 75.20%2.52% -5.98%

TAYLOR 1,291780 8,184 10,2818.65% 90.73%10.91% 86.90%2.26% -3.83%

UNION 417241 4,468 5,1235.08% 94.10%7.37% 90.56%2.30% -3.54%

VOLUSIA 98,64087,334 102,624 113,12042.33% 49.74%40.34% 46.26%-1.99% -3.48%

WAKULLA 1,8591,127 7,849 9,74912.26% 85.39%15.26% 80.04%3.00% -5.35%

WALTON 6,6434,228 12,947 14,70223.78% 72.82%28.58% 63.26%4.80% -9.57%

WASHINGTON 1,7301,167 8,613 10,31811.73% 86.54%13.78% 82.21%2.06% -4.33%

2,934,6292,444,794 2,867,451 3,280,31342.12% 49.40%41.15% 46.00%-0.97% -3.40%TOTALS
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ALACHUA 1,694 13,3660.57% 9.45%1.53% 0.97% 2.64%521 8,702 12.09%

BAKER 37 2010.10% 0.54%0.31% 0.21% 1.14%10 54 1.67%

BAY 2,902 6,8293.20% 3.35%3.56% 0.36% 5.02%2,021 2,121 8.38%

BRADFORD 13 7350.04% 2.65%0.11% 0.07% 3.40%4 273 6.05%

BREVARD 4,392 30,3410.23% 7.53%1.55% 1.32% 3.21%546 17,525 10.73%

BROWARD 910 111,0460.04% 9.72%0.11% 0.07% 4.06%290 64,335 13.79%

CALHOUN 36 760.02% 0.42%0.54% 0.53% 0.73%1 26 1.15%

CHARLOTTE 955 10,5380.07% 7.69%1.03% 0.95% 3.67%61 6,267 11.35%

CITRUS 1,049 9,5070.08% 9.11%1.37% 1.29% 3.27%44 5,342 12.38%

CLAY 615 8,9960.15% 10.28%0.85% 0.70% 2.08%80 5,582 12.36%

COLLIER 1,721 11,1080.35% 7.86%1.72% 1.37% 3.23%291 6,576 11.09%

COLUMBIA 366 1,5410.47% 2.60%1.34% 0.87% 3.02%99 550 5.62%

DESOTO 320 5092.74% 0.25%2.33% -0.41% 3.45%274 25 3.70%

DIXIE 92 1441.13% 0.51%0.98% -0.15% 1.02%87 39 1.53%

DUVAL 7,162 36,0300.52% 5.61%1.82% 1.30% 3.54%1,712 18,499 9.14%

ESCAMBIA 1,957 13,3180.18% 4.58%1.23% 1.05% 3.77%233 5,948 8.35%

FLAGLER 497 3,4390.31% 9.29%1.82% 1.50% 3.28%67 1,991 12.57%

FRANKLIN 14 2560.03% 0.96%0.19% 0.15% 2.45%2 58 3.41%

GADSDEN 131 7000.00% 1.37%0.53% 0.53% 1.45%0 251 2.83%

GILCHRIST 66 3320.58% 1.56%0.87% 0.28% 2.80%34 91 4.36%

GLADES 131 1572.22% 0.32%2.29% 0.07% 2.43%105 15 2.75%

GULF 29 2810.04% 0.98%0.30% 0.26% 1.89%3 79 2.87%

HAMILTON 65 1140.58% 0.00%0.92% 0.33% 1.61%36 0 1.61%

HARDEE 63 3730.11% 1.37%0.59% 0.49% 2.13%9 117 3.50%

HENDRY 170 9730.22% 2.68%1.12% 0.89% 3.72%23 277 6.39%

HERNANDO 803 10,3010.06% 8.65%0.92% 0.86% 3.15%47 6,356 11.80%

HIGHLANDS 1,514 3,5233.24% 1.91%2.99% -0.25% 5.04%1,265 745 6.95%

HILLSBOROUGH 6,215 60,2190.50% 9.89%1.35% 0.85% 3.20%1,875 37,377 13.09%

HOLMES 6 2750.28% 0.25%0.06% -0.23% 2.30%23 20 2.55%

INDIAN RIVER 1,030 5,4090.61% 6.31%1.65% 1.03% 2.33%329 3,387 8.65%

JACKSON 125 7740.03% 1.27%0.53% 0.50% 2.01%6 240 3.28%

JEFFERSON 94 1971.26% 0.90%1.28% 0.02% 1.78%74 53 2.68%

LAFAYETTE 0 470.38% 0.00%0.00% -0.38% 1.22%13 0 1.22%

LAKE 1,621 10,4810.48% 6.15%1.49% 1.01% 3.52%410 5,233 9.66%
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LEE 3,199 30,2170.07% 9.11%1.38% 1.31% 3.97%150 18,267 13.07%

LEON 1,884 14,8180.26% 9.54%1.32% 1.06% 0.87%292 10,602 10.41%

LEVY 475 6933.31% 0.00%2.61% -0.70% 3.81%466 0 3.81%

LIBERTY 0 370.00% 0.19%0.00% 0.00% 0.80%0 6 0.98%

MADISON 89 1690.80% 0.63%0.93% 0.13% 1.14%64 50 1.76%

MANATEE 365 17,9970.17% 8.54%0.25% 0.09% 4.00%207 10,566 12.55%

MARION 2,601 13,2370.17% 7.61%1.93% 1.76% 2.22%175 7,891 9.83%

MARTIN 1,929 7,7662.74% 5.73%2.52% -0.22% 4.40%1,837 3,839 10.13%

MONROE 1,216 6,5340.85% 9.04%2.57% 1.72% 4.78%336 3,558 13.81%

NASSAU 545 1,6860.52% 2.96%1.75% 1.23% 2.44%124 712 5.40%

OKALOOSA 498 11,4270.28% 7.48%0.49% 0.21% 3.80%220 5,799 11.28%

OKEECHOBEE 158 1,0770.04% 2.13%0.84% 0.80% 3.60%6 292 5.73%

ORANGE 7,482 44,7091.03% 7.28%2.05% 1.02% 4.95%2,752 19,425 12.23%

OSCEOLA 2,967 9,9094.49% 4.67%3.82% -0.67% 8.08%2,528 2,629 12.76%

PALM BEACH 7,938 84,3530.17% 11.66%1.34% 1.17% 2.62%860 57,921 14.28%

PASCO 375 28,3210.09% 9.41%0.19% 0.10% 4.65%150 16,179 14.05%

PINELLAS 16,724 74,5812.06% 9.36%2.84% 0.78% 3.31%10,039 45,599 12.67%

POLK 1,213 21,5010.06% 4.44%0.52% 0.47% 4.83%101 7,919 9.27%

PUTNAM 1,246 2,1783.46% 1.24%3.02% -0.44% 4.04%1,199 429 5.28%

SANTA ROSA 1,079 5,3650.39% 4.64%1.60% 1.21% 3.33%218 2,574 7.98%

SARASOTA 2,060 24,1380.05% 8.10%0.98% 0.94% 3.43%88 14,799 11.54%

SEMINOLE 3,029 22,2320.58% 7.60%1.60% 1.02% 4.14%810 10,658 11.74%

ST. JOHNS 1,068 7,3940.18% 6.07%1.54% 1.36% 4.57%95 3,187 10.65%

SUMTER 318 1,6450.25% 3.48%1.44% 1.19% 3.97%40 554 7.45%

SUWANNEE 900 2892.39% 0.04%4.46% 2.07% 1.39%366 6 1.43%

TAYLOR 70 1890.37% 0.25%0.59% 0.23% 1.34%33 23 1.60%

UNION 23 940.17% 0.65%0.41% 0.24% 1.01%8 31 1.66%

VOLUSIA 4,166 28,5920.61% 7.31%1.70% 1.09% 4.38%1,266 15,090 11.69%

WAKULLA 124 4480.37% 1.98%1.02% 0.65% 1.70%34 182 3.68%

WALTON 343 1,5540.17% 3.23%1.48% 1.31% 3.46%30 574 6.69%

WASHINGTON 166 3371.20% 0.54%1.32% 0.13% 2.14%119 54 2.69%

TOTALS 101,04535,208 457,569 815,6230.61% 7.88%1.42% 11.44%0.81% 3.55%
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Compared to October 1994 Bookclosing
Voter Registration Totals by Party Affiliation

COUNTY Oct-94 Sep-96 Oct-96

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Year
Change

Month
Change

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 92,038 105,511 110,519 4.75% 20.08%

BAKER 10,051 11,962 12,010 0.40% 19.49%

BAY 63,255 80,765 81,517 0.93% 28.87%

BRADFORD 10,306 11,946 12,144 1.66% 17.83%

BREVARD 232,851 280,933 282,673 0.62% 21.40%

BROWARD 661,580 797,919 805,464 0.95% 21.75%

CALHOUN 6,173 6,605 6,623 0.27% 7.29%

CHARLOTTE 81,515 92,206 92,809 0.65% 13.86%

CITRUS 58,609 76,470 76,786 0.41% 31.01%

CLAY 54,300 72,138 72,781 0.89% 34.03%

COLLIER 83,664 98,796 100,145 1.37% 19.70%

COLUMBIA 21,120 26,842 27,407 2.10% 29.77%

DESOTO 10,004 13,648 13,761 0.83% 37.55%

DIXIE 7,692 9,372 9,411 0.42% 22.35%

DUVAL 329,967 387,538 394,124 1.70% 19.44%

ESCAMBIA 129,953 156,563 159,546 1.91% 22.77%

FLAGLER 21,421 27,066 27,352 1.06% 27.69%

FRANKLIN 6,030 7,435 7,507 0.97% 24.49%

GADSDEN 18,259 24,690 24,773 0.34% 35.68%

GILCHRIST 5,843 7,496 7,621 1.67% 30.43%

GLADES 4,724 5,567 5,716 2.68% 21.00%

GULF 8,070 9,716 9,795 0.81% 21.38%

HAMILTON 6,166 7,076 7,079 0.04% 14.81%

HARDEE 8,561 10,628 10,660 0.30% 24.52%

HENDRY 10,347 14,829 15,217 2.62% 47.07%

HERNANDO 73,463 86,815 87,310 0.57% 18.85%

HIGHLANDS 39,018 50,165 50,667 1.00% 29.86%

HILLSBOROUGH 377,797 452,848 460,063 1.59% 21.78%

HOLMES 8,098 10,728 10,776 0.45% 33.07%

INDIAN RIVER 53,648 62,030 62,557 0.85% 16.61%

JACKSON 18,947 23,404 23,607 0.87% 24.59%

JEFFERSON 5,896 7,370 7,345 -0.34% 24.58%

LAFAYETTE 3,382 3,849 3,846 -0.08% 13.72%

LAKE 85,145 106,984 108,460 1.38% 27.38%



Page 6

Compared to October 1994 Bookclosing
Voter Registration Totals by Party Affiliation

COUNTY Oct-94 Sep-96 Oct-96

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Year
Change

Month
Change

1/29/2003

LEE 200,620 229,449 231,137 0.74% 15.21%

LEON 111,135 141,037 142,339 0.92% 28.08%

LEVY 14,062 18,067 18,194 0.70% 29.38%

LIBERTY 3,223 3,739 3,759 0.53% 16.63%

MADISON 7,994 9,561 9,599 0.40% 20.08%

MANATEE 123,679 141,841 143,454 1.14% 15.99%

MARION 103,661 133,913 134,639 0.54% 29.88%

MARTIN 67,026 75,381 76,673 1.71% 14.39%

MONROE 39,378 46,642 47,309 1.43% 20.14%

NASSAU 24,035 30,852 31,220 1.19% 29.89%

OKALOOSA 77,544 99,563 101,348 1.79% 30.70%

OKEECHOBEE 13,734 18,076 18,806 4.04% 36.93%

ORANGE 266,871 356,723 365,636 2.50% 37.01%

OSCEOLA 56,280 76,277 77,683 1.84% 38.03%

PALM BEACH 496,790 589,187 590,696 0.26% 18.90%

PASCO 172,009 198,975 201,527 1.28% 17.16%

PINELLAS 487,054 585,679 588,744 0.52% 20.88%

POLK 178,387 229,490 231,956 1.07% 30.03%

PUTNAM 34,640 40,851 41,258 1.00% 19.11%

SANTA ROSA 55,440 66,190 67,263 1.62% 21.33%

SARASOTA 182,628 207,659 209,230 0.76% 14.57%

SEMINOLE 140,257 185,641 189,408 2.03% 35.04%

ST. JOHNS 52,464 68,238 69,441 1.76% 32.36%

SUMTER 15,924 21,667 22,073 1.87% 38.61%

SUWANNEE 15,288 19,946 20,168 1.11% 31.92%

TAYLOR 9,020 11,677 11,831 1.32% 31.16%

UNION 4,748 5,571 5,657 1.54% 19.14%

VOLUSIA 206,314 239,279 244,518 2.19% 18.52%

WAKULLA 9,192 12,043 12,180 1.14% 32.51%

WALTON 17,779 22,771 23,242 2.07% 30.73%

WASHINGTON 9,953 12,417 12,551 1.08% 26.10%

5,805,022 7,046,312 7,131,610TOTALS 1.21% 22.85%


